
Pro-XMY� 

Pro-XMY� Parts ID 0aQXaO 
2rGHr Number: ;0������

Revision: $
D2&�����



Rev. A, June 2025

Page ii  Pro-XMv2 Parts ID Manual 

© Copyright 202� by DEMTECH Services, Inc. 

All Rights Reserved

Scope of Manual:

This manual contains diagrams and related parts lists to identify potential 
service/spare parts for your DEMTECH Services, Inc. Pro-XMv2 

Extrusion Welder. 

The text of this publication, or any part thereof, may not be reproduced or transmitted in any 
form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, storage in 
an information retrieval system, or otherwise, without prior written permission of DEMTECH 
Services, Inc.

Notice

Patents have been granted and/or patent applications are pending or are in the process of 
preparation on all DEMTECH Services, Inc. developments.

The material in the manual is for informational purposes only and is subject to change without 
notice.

DEMTECH Services, Inc. assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this 
manual. 

Manual Number: 60�-PARTS ID MANUAL/PRO-XMY�, Revision: $

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
6414 Capitol Avenue Diamond Springs, CA 95619 U.S.A. 

Telephone: (530) 621-3200 
Toll Free: (888) 324-9353 

Fax: (530) 621-0150 
Web Site: www.demtech.com



Rev. A, June 2025

Pro-XMv2 Parts ID Manual    Page iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1 ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS……………………………...……………..PAGE 4

1.1 XM-82999 ASSY, PRO-XMV2 EXTRUSION WELDER........................................................PAGE 5

1.2 TS-14118 ASSY, SHOE, CORNER, INSIDE FOR 12MM (1/2") SHEET THICKNESS......PAGE 6 

1.3 XM-82992 ASSY, MOTOR WIRING HOUSING, PRO-XMV2.............................................PAGE 7

1.4 XM-82996 ASSY, BARREL / MANIFOLD / SCREW / PRO-XMV2.....................................PAGE 8 

1.5 TS-14125 ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP FOR 1.0-2.0MM (40-80MIL) SHEET THICKNESS...PAGE 9

1.6 XM-82997 ASSY, DRILL MOTOR COMPLETE, PRO-XMV2.............................................PAGE 10

1.7 XM-82995 ASSY, MOTOR HOUSING COMPLETE...............................................................PAGE 11 

1.8 XM-82991 ASSY, POWER CORD, PRO-XMV2.....................................................................PAGE 12

1.9 XM-82994 ASSY, GEAR CASE COMPLETE.........................................................................PAGE 13

1.10 XM-82993 ASSY, OUTPUT SHAFT W/ SPUR GEAR, PRO-XMV2...................................PAGE 14



Rev. A, June 2025

Page 4        Pro-XMv2 Parts ID Manual

1 Ordering Instructions

Refer to the diagrams and related parts lists on the following pages to identify 
replacement parts for the Pro-XMv2 Extrusion Welder.  To locate a part, find it visually 
on the exploded assembly diagram and note its Reference Number. Next refer to 
the assemblies parts list to identify the corresponding Part Number using the 
Reference Number.  When ordering parts, be sure to specify the Part Number not the 
Reference Number. ‘Hardware’ refers to non-stock items, these parts are still available for 
order, please provide the part description to order NS-Hardware items.

Ref. # (This is not a Part #) 

# of Components in Assembly



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-0100/A 4 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 4 

DWG NO

XM-82999

TITLE

[603-0100/A] PRO-XMv2 EXTRUSION
WELDER

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

3:4

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

1[TS-605-0500/A] ASSY, SHOE, CORNER, INSIDE, FOR 12mm (1/2") SHEET THICKNESSTS-141181
1[605-PREHEAT/2200/A] PREHEATER, 220V, 2200WXM-714602
1[605-040] CLAMP, BARRELXM-715123
1[605-043] INSULATION BLANKET, PRO-XMv2, XMPv2XM-715134
1[603-399/XMv2] SERIAL PLATE, PRO-XMv2XM-716245
1[603-015/A] ASSY, MOTOR WIRING HOUSING, PRO-XMv2XM-829926
1[603-BARREL/A] ASSY, BARREL/MANIFOLD/SCREW, PRO-XM, PRO-XMv2XM-829967
1[603-DRILL/A] ASSY, DRILL MOTOR COMPLETE, PRO-XMv2XM-829978
1[603-015B] BRACKET, PREHEATER, PRO-XMv2XM-830189
1[603-326] OVERLAY, PREHEAT CONTROL, PRO-XMv2XM-8309510
1[603-015SL] LABEL, PREHEATER SETTING, PRO-XMv2XM-8309811
1[603-015WL] WARNING LABEL, PRO-XMv2XM-8309912
4SCREW, #10 X 3/4" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, HIGH-LOW, ZINC PLATED STEELHARDWARE13
1PIN, DOWEL, 3/16" OD X 1/4" LONG, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE14
3SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 5mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE15
1WASHER, M4 REGULAR SPLIT LOCK, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE16
2RIVET, 1/8" BLIND, DOME STYLE, STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE17
1PIN, DOWEL, 3/16" OD X 5/8" LONG, HARDENED, 416 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE18

15
3

13
4

7
1

6
1

3
1

18
1

14
1

13
4

13
4

13
4

12
1

15
3

9
1

5
1

17
2

17
2

10
1

15
3

16
1

11
1

8
1

2
1

4
1 

FOR CLARITY BLANKET NOT SHOWN
INSTALLED ON EXTRUSION WELDER

1
1 

ALTERNATE WELDING SHOE ASSY
INCLUDED WITH EXTRUSION WELDER

NON-SERVICEABLE ITEM  
CONTACT FACTORY IF DAMAGED  



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
TS-605-0500/A 1 B 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

ISD 06/17/2013

DWG NO

TS-14118

TITLE

[TS-605-0500/A] ASSY, SHOE, CORNER,
INSIDE FOR 12mm (1/2") SHEET

THICKNESS
SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

B

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
INTERPRET DIMS AND TOLS PER ASME Y14.5-2009

STANDARD TOLERANCES

SURFACE FINISH 63
ANGLES ± 1°
FRACTIONS ± 1/16

DECIMALS
XX ± .02
XXX ± .005

MATERIAL

FINISH

SEE PARTS LIST

N/A

2:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

2[TS-605-018] SCREW, TEFLON SHOE MOUNTTS-728751
1[TS-605-0500] SHOE, CORNER, INSIDE, FOR 12MM (1/2") SHEET THICKNESSTS-728812
1[TS-605-M] MOUNT, TEFLON SHOETS-728913
4SCREW, #6-18 X 1" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE5

ZONE
REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

ALL A INITIAL RELEASE 06/17/2013 ISD

2
1

3
1

5
4 5

4

5
4

5
4

1
2

1
2

2. DURING INSTALLATION TORQUE ALL PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING SCREWS TO 10±1 IN-LB.

1.  SYMBOL DESIGNATES ITEM/QUANTITY BALLOON. UPPER DIGIT IS ITEM NUMBER, LOWER DIGIT IS QUANTITY REQUIRED
PER ASSEMBLY.

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):

ALL B ECO-20008,ADD SCREW TORQUE SPECIFICATION 09/09/2020 ISD

2



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-015/A 4 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 4 

DWG NO

XM-82992

TITLE

[603-015/A] ASSY, MOTOR WIRING
HOUSING, PRO-XMv2

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

2:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

2[100-456A] FUSE, 10 AMPPW-703841
2[603-018] FUSE HOLDER, 10AMP, PRO-XMv2XM-830142
1[603-017] INDICATOR, WIRED 220V AC, GREEN LEDXM-830163
1[603-015] HOUSING, MOTOR WIRING, PREHEATER MOUNT, PRO-XMv2XM-830174
2NUT, FUSEHOLDER, M12.7 X 1.5 X 4.5mm, HEX, BLACK PLASTICHARDWARE5
1TERMINAL BLOCK, 4-POSITION, 17.7mm H X 8.3mm W X 21.6mm D, GRAY PLASTICHARDWARE6
1TERMINAL BLOCK, 4-POSITION, 17.7mm H X 8.3mm W X 21.6mm D, WHITE PLASTICHARDWARE7
1TERMINAL BLOCK, 4-POSITION, 17.7mm H X 8.3mm W X 21.6mm D, BLACK PLASTICHARDWARE8
2FLANGE, 21.7mm H X 8.6mm W X 28.6mm D, SCREW MOUNT, GRAY PLASTICHARDWARE9
2ADHESIVE, THREADLOCKING LIQUID, BLUE, FOR PLASTICSHARDWARE10
2FERRULE, INSULATED, 24-20 AWG, WHITEHARDWARE11
2SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 10mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE12

9
2

12
2

7
1

8
1

4
1

3
1

9
2

12
2

10
2

10
2

6
1

5
2

5
2

11
2

11
2

2
2

1
2

2
2

2
2

1
2

2
2



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-BARREL/A 4 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 4 

DWG NO

XM-82996

TITLE

[603-BARREL/A] ASSY,
BARREL/MANIFOLD/SCREW, PRO-XMv2

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

1:2

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

1[TS-605-60/A] ASSY, TEFLON SHOE, Overlap, For 1.0-2.0mm (40-80 mil) Sheet 
Thickness

TS-141251

1[605-005] EXTRUSION SCREWXM-714662
1[605-006/BR] BARREL, BRONZE, PRO-XMv2XM-714673
1[605-007] BARREL HOUSINGXM-714704
1[605-008/BR] MIXING PLUGXM-714725
1[605-009] INSERT, WELD ROD CUTXM-714746
1[605-010/PR] INSERT, WELD ROD FEEDXM-714777
1[605-012] PREHEAT MANIFOLDXM-714828
1[605-016] SHIELD, NOZZLE AIRXM-714929
1[605-017] NOZZLE, BARREL OUTPUTXM-7149410
1[605-020] BRACKET, GRIP HANDLEXM-7149811
1[605-021] CLAMP, GRIP HANDLEXM-7150012
1[605-022] GIB, GRIP HANDLEXM-7150213
1[605-027] THERMOSTAT, ENCAPSULATEDXM-7150714
1[605-028] BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER XM-7150815
1[605-029] RING, OUTER, TAPERED ROLLERXM-7150916
1[605-040] CLAMP, BARRELXM-7151217
1[605-D46] HANDLE, DRILL MOTORXM-7158518
1[603-019] TUBE, WIRE CONDUIT, PRO-XMv2XM-8301919
3ADHESIVE, THREADLOCKING LIQUID, BLUE, THICK MEDIUM STRENGTHHARDWARE20
2ADHESIVE, THREADLOCKING LIQUID, REDHARDWARE21
2SCREW, M6 X 1 X 14mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE22
2PIN, COILED SPRING, 2.5mm OD X 12mm LONG, STD DUTY, SPRING STEELHARDWARE23
1SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 6mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE24
1SCREW, SET, M3 X 0.5 X 6mm LONG, ALLEN CUP POINT, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE25
1WASHER, M3 REGULAR SPLIT LOCK, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE26
2SCREW, SET, M8 X 1.25 X 10mm LONG, ALLEN SOCKET EXTENDED DOG POINT, 18-8 

STAINLESS STEEL
HARDWARE27

2PIN, DOWEL, 1/8" OD X 1" LONG, 416 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE28
1RING, RETAINING, INTERNAL, 1-3/4" HOUSING, ZINC CHROMATE STEELHARDWARE29

12
1

6
1

7
1

3
1

28
2 28

2

4
1 27

2

19
1

17
1

27
2

13
1

14
1

11
1

8
1

24
1

5
1

22
2

9
1 23

2 23
2 1

1

22
2

18
1

2
1

15
1

16
1

29
1

26
1

21
2

21
2

20
3

20
3

25
1

10
1

20
3



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
TS-605-60/A 1 B 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

ISD 06/17/2013

DWG NO

TS-14125

TITLE

[TS-605-60/A] ASSY, SHOE, OVERLAP FOR
1.0-2.0mm (40-80mil) SHEET THICKNESS

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

B

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
INTERPRET DIMS AND TOLS PER ASME Y14.5-2009

STANDARD TOLERANCES

SURFACE FINISH 63
ANGLES ± 1°
FRACTIONS ± 1/16

DECIMALS
XX ± .02
XXX ± .005

MATERIAL

FINISH

SEE PARTS LIST

N/A

2:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

2[TS-605-018] SCREW, TEFLON SHOE MOUNTTS-728751
1[TS-605-60] SHOE, TEFLON, Overlap For 1.0-2.0mm (40-80 mil) Sheet ThicknessTS-728882
1[TS-605-M] MOUNT, TEFLON SHOETS-728913
4SCREW, #6-18 X 1" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE5

ZONE
REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

ALL A INITIAL RELEASE 06/17/2013 ISD

2
1

3
1

5
4

5
4

5
4

5
4

1
2

1
2

2. DURING INSTALLATION TORQUE ALL PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING SCREWS TO 10±1 IN-LB.

1.  SYMBOL DESIGNATES ITEM/QUANTITY BALLOON. UPPER DIGIT IS ITEM NUMBER, LOWER DIGIT IS QUANTITY REQUIRED
PER ASSEMBLY.

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):

ALL B ECO-20008,ADD SCREW TORQUE SPECIFICATION 09/09/2020 ISD

2



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-DRILL/A 3 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 3 

DWG NO

XM-82997

TITLE

[603-DRILL/A] ASSY, DRILL MOTOR
COMPLETE, PRO-XMv2

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

1:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

1[600-D23] BEARING CUP, ARMATUREPX-714291
1[603-D100/A] ASSY, GEAR CASE COMPLETEXM-829942
1[603-D08/A] ASSY, MOTOR HOUSING COMPLETEXM-829953
1[603-D26/A] ASSY, MOTOR ARMATURE COMPLETE, 230V, PRO-XMv2XM-830604
1[603-OIL] GEAR CASE OIL, 1.5ozXM-830805
2WASHER, .328" ID X .482" OD X .020" THICK, COPPERHARDWARE6
4SCREW, #8 X 1-1/2" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, HIGH-LOW, BLACK ZINC PLATED 

STEEL
HARDWARE7

1SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 10mm LONG, BUTTON HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE8

1
1

3
1

7
4

5
1

6
2

8
1

7
4

7
4

7
4

6
2

4
1

2
1



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-D08/A 3 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 3 

DWG NO

XM-82995

TITLE

[603-D08/A] ASSY, MOTOR HOUSING
COMPLETE

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

1:2

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

2[600-D03] BRUSH HOLDERPX-714051
2[600-D04] BRUSH INSULATORPX-714062
2[600-D05] BRUSH, SOLD INDIVIDUALLYPX-714073
1[600-D07] TRIGGER SWITCHPX-714094
1[600-D08] HOUSING, MOTORPX-714115
2[600-D22/S] SLEEVING, FIELD WINDING WIRESPX-714286
2[600-D24.1EX] SCREW, FIELD COIL, GEAR CASE TO HOUSINGPX-714317
1[603-CORD/A] ASSY, POWER CORD, PRO-XMv2XM-829918
1[603-D06] D-HANDLE, DRILL MOTORXM-830379
1[603-D22] FIELD COIL, 230V,  PRO-XMv2XM-8305510
4SCREW, #10 X 3/8" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, HIGH-LOW, ZINC PLATED STEELHARDWARE11
2SCREW, #10 X 1/2" LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, HIGH-LOW, ZINC PLATED STEELHARDWARE12
9SCREW, 8-16 X 3/4" LONG, THREAD-FORMING, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS 

STEEL
HARDWARE13

6
2

5
1

10
1

2
2

3
2

1
2

11
4

11
4

13
9

1
2

13
9

12
2

2
2

4
1

11
4

3
2

13
9

13
9

8
1

13
9

13
9

13
9

13
9

13
9

7
2

7
2

6
2

9
19

1

12
2

11
4



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-CORD/A 2 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2 

DWG NO

XM-82991

TITLE

[603-CORD/A] ASSY, POWER CORD,
PRO-XMv2

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

1:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

1[VP-CORD] POWER CORD, VACUUM MOTOR, 110V/220V, (3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 110V 
MOLDED PLUG WITH RESTRAINT)

DS-732731

1[600-24.20M] PLUG, 3 PRONG., 250VPX-713152
1TERMINAL, RING, 16-14 GAUGE, #8 SCREW, BLUE VINYL INSULATEDHARDWARE3
2TERMINAL, QD, 90 DEG FLAG, DOUBLE CRIMP, 14-16 GUAGE, .187" X .02" TAB, BLUEHARDWARE4

4
2

4
2

1
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1 2

1

2
1

2
1

2
1

3
1



PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-D100/A 5 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 5 

DWG NO

XM-82994

TITLE

[603-D100/A] ASSY, GEAR CASE COMPLETE

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

1.5:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

1[600-D02/S] ARMATURE SEALPX-714011
1[600-D30/S] SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT, GEAR BOXPX-714412
1[603-D30/A] ASSY, OUTPUT SHAFT W/SPUR GEAR,  PRO-XMv2XM-829933
1[603-D01] COVER, GEAR CASEXM-830404
1[603-D17] BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT, PRO-XMv2XM-830455
2[603-D25] BEARING, GEAR CASE, PRO-XMv2XM-830506
1[603-D24] GEAR CASEXM-830577
1[603-D24/O] O-RING, GEAR CASE, PRO-XMv2XM-830588
1[603-D27] FAN SHROUD, AMATUREXM-830629
1[603-D15] PINION GEAR ASSYXM-8307010
7ADHESIVE, THREADLOCKING LIQUID, BLUE, THICK MEDIUM STRENGTHHARDWARE11
4SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 20mm LONG, SOCKET HEAD CAP, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE12
3SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 18mm LONG, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELHARDWARE13
1RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL LOW-CLEARANCE, 17mm SHAFT, 15-7 PH STAINLESS 

STEEL
HARDWARE14

5
1

2
1

7
1

14
1

6
210

1

3
1

12
4

4
11

1

12
4

12
49

1

8
1

12
4

13
3

13
3

13
3

6
2

11
7

11
7

11
7

11
7

11
7

11
7

11
7



SECTION A-A
SCALE 4 : 1

PROPRIETARY DATA NOTICE
This document, prepared exclusively for DEMTECH Services, Inc., is the property of DEMTECH Services, Inc. and as

such shall be surrendered to same upon request.  This document contains confidential and proprietary information and
the data disclosed herein or herewith is not to be reproduced, used, or disclosed in whole or in part to any third person

or entity in any manner without prior written permission from DEMTECH Services, Inc..

REVSHDWG NO
603-D30/A 2 A 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2 

DWG NO

XM-82993

TITLE

[603-D30/A] ASSY, OUTPUT SHAFT W/SPUR
GEAR,  PRO-XMv2

SIZE

D
SCALE

REV

A

DEMTECH Services, Inc.
Placerville, California

4:1

PARTS LIST
QTYDESCRIPTIONORDER NOITEM

1[600-D31K] KEY, SPUR GEAR TO OUTPUT SHAFT KEYPX-714441
1[603-D17] BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT, PRO-XMv2XM-830452
1[603-D12] SPUR GEAR, PRO-XMv2XM-830653
1[603-D30] OUTPUT  SHAFT, PRO-XMv2XM-830904
1ADHESIVE, INSTANT LIQUID, CLEARHARDWARE5
1RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL, 17mm SHAFT, ZINC-CHROMATE 1060-1090 SPRING 

STEEL
HARDWARE6

1RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL LOW-CLEARANCE, 9/16" SHAFT, 15-7 PH STAINLESS 
STEEL

HARDWARE7

2
16

13
1

1
1

7
1

5
1

4
1


	603-Parts Manual_PRO-XMv2 Cover Page RA

